C38
Page 1
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors Specification Sheet Drawing No.  :
200 SXC 680 M C38  SN 25X40 Issue No.      : 1
1. Scope
2. Reference Standard
JIS C 5101-1 Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment - Part 1 : Generic specification
JIS C 5101-4
3. Style and Numbering System
(1) Capacitor type CE
(2) Capacitor Style 69
(3) Numbering System
4. Diagram of dimensions (Unit : mm)
5. Electrical Performance
<Table-1>
Z(20℃) ： Impedance at 20℃　　　Z(-25℃) ： Impedance at -25℃
6. Marking
Unless otherwise specified, capacitor shall be clearly marked the following items on its body. <Example>
Sleeve color: Black,  Lettering color: White
(1)Trade mark
(2)Mark Indicating Electrolytic Capacitor
(3)Upper Operating Temperature
(4)Rated Voltage
(5)Nominal Capacitance (Tolerance)
(6)Series (Sleeve material)
(7)Polarity
(8)Lot No.
REE-049033
Aluminum Rubber-laminated bakelite
Case Size
25X40
SPCC(Tin plating)
Fixed capacitors for use in electronic equipment - Part 4 : Sectional specification: Aluminum electrolytic capacitors with
solid (MnO2) and non-solid electrolyte
TERMINALCASE SEAL
M
This specification shall apply to  200 SXC 680 M EFC SN 25X40, polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors with non-solid electrolyte which
we deliver to you  for use in electronic equipments.
Option
SN
Terminal
Code
C38
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Series
SXC
Capacitance
680
NAME
MATERIAL
200
Dissipation Factor (tanδ)
Impedance Ratio  120Hz
P.E.T.
SLEEVE
Capacitance Tolerance
Nominal Capacitance
Category Temperature Range
Rated Ripple Current
Rated Voltage
Surge Voltage
Leakage Current 20℃,5min 1106
0.15 (max)
(μA max.)
20℃/120Hz
Z(-25℃)/Z(20℃) 3
1.76105℃/120Hz (Ar.m.s.)
20℃/120Hz
(℃)
20℃/120Hz 680 (μF)
-25 ～+105
(V.DC)
200 (V.DC)
(max)
250
(％)-20 ~ +20
CE 105℃
200V 680uF(M)
SXC(PET)